

#### REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 194

22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2021

2021 Nauru

G.N.No. 826/2021

# BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ACT 2017

# **ERRATUM**

In the notice published in Gazette No. 187/2021 of 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2021, page 4 the word "**Karmen**" is substituted with "**Karmel**". The notice corrects that error; and

In the notice published in Gazette No. 187/2021 of 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2021, page 4 the word "**Female**" is substituted with "**Male**". The notice corrects that error; and

The gazettal date remains 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

\_\_\_\_\_

It is certified given under my hand dated this 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

### FRANCIS MAAKI DEIRERAGEA REGISTRAR FOR BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES

G.N.No. 827/2021

## **BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ACT 2017**

#### **ERRATUM**

In the notice published in Gazette No. 191/2021 of 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2021, page 2 row 4 column 5 the word "<u>Eamwit</u>" is substituted with "<u>Iruwa</u>". The notice corrects that error; and

In the notice published in Gazette No. 191/2021 of 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2021, page 2 row 2 column 2 under Nauruan Late Births Registration: Dates : "2/10/21" is substituted with "2/10/01". The notice corrects that error; and

The gazettal date remains 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

It is certified given under my hand dated this 19<sup>th</sup> of November, 2021

## FRANCIS MAAKI DEIRERAGEA REGISTRAR FOR BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES